Form PTO-1595

06-19-2002



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)	3. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 140. 0031-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102127047		
Tab settings			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
James Andrew PATTON, Michael Anthony	Name: Porter-Cable/Delta		
LAGALY, Patrick Gerald BARRY, Julie Lynn JONES, Deborah Lynn HARR	Internal Address:		
•	6-12-02		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛂 Assignment 🖫 Merger	Street Address: 4825 Highway 45 North		
Security Agreement	Street Address:		
Other			
	City:State:_TNZip:_38305		
Execution Date: March 15, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/114,237	,		
	 ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.		
Name: Andrew J. Ririe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40		
Internal Address: Hunton & Williams	Enclosed		
Intellectual Property Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1900 K Street N.W.	50-0206		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a true convert the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document. Andrew J. Ririe	4 6 - To a 16 240)		
Name of Person Signing	Signature June 10, 2002 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

James Andrew Patton, a citizen of the United States, residing at 71 Brighton Drive, Humboldt, TN, 38343;

Michael Anthony Lagaly, a citizen of the United States, residing at 173 Reynolds Drive, Jackson, TN, 38305;

Patrick Gerald Barry, a citizen of the United States, residing at 20 Morning Dew Cove, Jackson, TN, 38305;

Julie Lynn Jones, a citizen of the United States, residing at 77 Chickering Road, Jackson, TN, 38305; and

Deborah Lynn Harr, a citizen of the United States, residing at 229 Willow Branch Drive, Jackson, TN, 38305; ("Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

PORTABLE PNEUMATIC TOOL POWERED BY AN ONBOARD COMPRESSOR

and described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith; and,

WHEREAS, Porter-Cable/Delta ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 4825 Highway 45 North, Jackson, TN 38305, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the Application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any patent application or patents of any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the invention and Application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country related thereto, including conversions to utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee;

Page 1 of 3

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee to obtain and enforce such Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by the Assignee.

Dignature of inventor	Signature	of:	Inventor:
-----------------------	-----------	-----	-----------

Inventor's Name:

James Andrew Patton

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Michael Anthony Lagaly

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Patrick Gerald Barry
Date of Execution:	3/15/02
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Julie Lynn Jones
Date of Execution:	3/15/02
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:	Deborah Lynn Harr
Date of Execution:	3/15/02

RECORDED: 06/12/2002